Name

Hanneken, Gilbert D
Warkins, Donald E
Watts, Michael F
Beehn, David S
Sutton, Donald L
Irwin, Michael C
Talbert, RenaJ
Durst, Peggy M
Ayers, Terrance L
Book, Marilyn E
Smith, Lanny K
Kingsbury, Joyce
Pond, Anita K
Harvey, Wilbert C
Smysor, Larry W
Wood, Donald K
Simpson, Michael B
Robbins, Pamela
Williams, Barbara L
Strickland, Merritt S
Monge, Mary L
Brewer, Julia E
Onstott, Roberta
Lang, Gloria J
Miller, Kenneth D
Evans, Barbara L
Moore, Vernia L
Maguire, Teresa E
Rush, Brenda S
Thomason, Diane L
Heyduck, Wesley M
Wickham, Thomas W
Wilson, Tamela A

Last Employer

Fairfield Public SD 112
Fairfield CHSD 225
Fairfield CHSD 225
Wayne City CUSD 100
Wayne City CUSD 100
Wayne City CUSD 100
Fairfield Public SD 112
Fairfield CHSD 225
Fairfield CHSD 225
Fairfield CHSD 225
Wayne City CUSD 100
North Wayne CUSD 200
Geff CCSD 14

Wayne City CUSD 100
Jasper CCSD 17
Fairfield CHSD 225
Fairfield Public SD 112
Fairfield CHSD 225
Fairfield CHSD 225
Wayne City CUSD 100
Fairfield CHSD 225
Fairfield CHSD 225
Fairfield CHSD 225
Fairfield Public SD 112
Fairfield CHSD 225
Wayne City CUSD 100
Fairfield CHSD 225
Fairfield CHSD 225
Fairfield Public SD 112
Fairfield CHSD 225
Fairfield CHSD 225
Fairfield CHSD 225
Wayne City CUSD 100

Wayne County Government Schools
Top Pensions

Current
Annual
Pension

$127,803
$99,264
$96,704
$86,795
$70,812
$68,995
$66,963
$62,116
$61,465
$60,540
$59,692
$59,387
$59,363
$58,350
$58,120
$58,014
$57,790
$57,718
$57,251
$57,059
$56,972
$55,982
$55,545
$55,364
$55,193
$54,920
$54,773
$54,520
$54,478
$54,159
$53,530
$53,364
$53,324

Member
Contributions
to Pension
Fund

$121,276
$95,497
$121,731
$103,824
$59,771
$83,373
$112,199
$101,171
$80,587
$108,959
$66,424
$83,235
$101,777
$73,092
$72,739
$48,576
$72,764
$108,030
$106,208
$81,323
$78,105
$70,473
$67,750
$78,154
$44,968
$72,296
$65,032
$65,695
$92,848
$70,144
$103,850
$90,434
$91,859

Age at

Retirement Collected to Date

57
59
56
56
51
55
58
55
55
58
54
72
58
57
61
59
55
59
59
56
58
56
55
64
55
55
55
55
57
55
57
57
55

Total Pension

$1,157,306

$1,240,294
$724,252
$642,318

$1,045,885
$610,806
$287,652
$313,056
$589,775
$158,818
$571,352
$52,043
$163,254
$484,918
$449,327
$895,231
$593,188
$50,426
$50,031
$335,545
$252,245
$506,444
$491,917
$384,857
$851,704
$410,601
$409,602
$401,700
$47,595
$479,639
$152,244
$279,283
$43,400

Estimated Lifetime Contribution % of

Pension Payout*

$3,938,497
$2,378,240
$3,322,726
$2,974,527
$2,255,806
$2,343,740
$2,332,479
$2,451,501
$2,028,942
$2,243,001
$2,070,633
$894,866
$2,206,914
$1,851,159
$1,530,291
$1,203,233
$1,850,797
$2,154,780
$2,137,354
$2,077,937
$1,991,984
$1,817,229
$1,887,036
$1,249,519
$1,412,414
$1,985,515
$1,980,310
$1,965,148
$2,265,383
$1,839,938
$2,103,916
$1,908,833
$2,454,668

Employee

Est. Lifetime
Payout

3.1%
4.0%
3.7%
3.5%
2.6%
3.6%
4.8%
4.1%
4.0%
4.9%
3.2%
9.3%
4.6%
3.9%
4.8%
4.0%
3.9%
5.0%
5.0%
3.9%
3.9%
3.9%
3.6%
6.3%
3.2%
3.6%
3.3%
3.3%
4.1%
3.8%
4.9%
4.7%
3.7%

Last Year
Employment
Salary

$142,506
$95,342
$104,773
$97,996
$58,623
$75,015
$104,934
$75,017
$67,804
$81,640
$64,562
$55,443
$85,930
$66,815
$68,084
$48,444
$56,725
$87,712
$83,302
$69,089
$71,456
$66,556
$67,834
$58,223
$43,513
$64,561
$68,179
$70,435
$79,149
$64,910
$77,728
$57,666
$76,741



Bryant, Hal W

Reid, Rodney L
Legg, Donnia F
Tucker, Thomas P
Edmison, Cheryl A
Baker, Steven A
Witwer, Thomas D
Staggs, Teresa L
Odum, Sue R
Sutton, Beverly L
Mooney, Ruby K
Blank, Stanley B
Leyva, Donna L
Mitchell, Charles M
Harris, Rebecca S
Brashear, Vickie L
Taylor, Thomas D
Harrell, Clifford J
Lee, Linda S
Gabbard, Joseph C
Adams, Joyce A
Taylor, Norman K
Johnson, LeAnn D
Maricle, Susan D
Whiteside, Vera A
Funkhouser, Carolyn ¢
Woods, Robert T
Book, Frederick E Jr.
Wilson, Elizabeth A
Harriss, Mary E
Weaver, Bernie E
Simpson, Marjorie L
Lewis, Milton K
Fair, Sandra L
Odum, Larry D
Johnston, Gayn K
Richardson, Kathy J
Johnson, Christalyn J
Jennings, Brenda L
Taylor, Cheryl A

Fairfield CHSD 225
Fairfield CHSD 225
Fairfield Public SD 112
Fairfield CHSD 225
Wayne City CUSD 100
Fairfield Public SD 112
Fairfield CHSD 225
Wayne City CUSD 100
Fairfield CHSD 225
Wayne City CUSD 100
Wayne City CUSD 100
Wayne City CUSD 100
Wayne City CUSD 100
Merriam CCSD 19
Wayne City CUSD 100
Wayne City CUSD 100
Wayne City CUSD 100
Wayne City CUSD 100
Fairfield Public SD 112
New Hope CCSD 6
New Hope CCSD 6
New Hope CCSD 6
Wayne City CUSD 100
Wayne City CUSD 100
Wayne City CUSD 100
New Hope CCSD 6
Wayne City CUSD 100
Fairfield CHSD 225
Wayne City CUSD 100
Fairfield CHSD 225
Wayne City CUSD 100
Fairfield Public SD 112
Fairfield CHSD 225
Fairfield Public SD 112
Fairfield CHSD 225
Fairfield CHSD 225
Wayne City CUSD 100
Wayne City CUSD 100
Wayne City CUSD 100
New Hope CCSD 6

$53,190
$52,863
$52,621
$52,442
$52,319
$51,502
$51,498
$51,055
$50,947
$50,945
$50,306
$50,289
$49,958
$49,896
$49,829
$49,630
$49,449
$49,229
$48,594
$48,454
$48,387
$48,246
$48,245
$48,161
$48,090
$48,020
$47,923
$47,868
$47,499
$47,412
$47,153
$47,100
$47,068
$46,651
$46,331
$45,872
$45,861
$45,850
$45,189
$44,917

$73,807
$41,629
$70,361
$64,126
$91,189
$93,425
$71,593
$83,802
$39,980
$53,791
$67,632
$98,520
$66,532
$46,390
$67,381
$83,374
$97,941
$67,750
$64,739
$60,169
$63,235
$75,998
$81,761
$66,452
$51,646
$63,276
$40,144
$94,488
$60,373
$42,444
$27,726
$54,339
$38,236
$75,187
$35,057
$80,397
$86,147
$94,473
$70,793
$65,282

55
54
57
56
60
55
55
57
56
54
55
55
55
59
58
58
57
56
55
55
59
58
57
55
63
56
61
56
65
61
58
61
52
56
55
59
56
57
57
57

$397,764
$814,489
$229,750
$580,333
$141,144
$44,995

$379,160
$266,992
$786,186
$523,258
$376,104
$130,810
$368,000
$768,008
$380,849
$216,721
$140,637
$368,053
$358,037
$362,344
$334,625
$172,276
$206,638
$354,766
$716,122
$321,136
$713,637
$184,779
$535,688
$709,399
$900,601
$251,120
$720,975
$225,731
$747,859
$81,920

$221,910
$19,123

$22,990

$231,443

$1,923,076
$1,420,507
$1,937,456
$1,555,692
$1,738,792
$2,373,860
$1,855,941
$1,826,042
$1,239,226
$1,716,104
$1,818,701
$2,178,071
$1,800,621
$1,032,911
$1,547,568
$1,732,264
$1,943,511
$1,690,856
$1,751,546
$1,751,837
$1,467,574
$1,737,990
$1,772,321
$1,735,866
$813,745
$1,698,175
$914,129
$1,929,993
$842,932
$907,754
$900,601
$1,353,931
$1,388,962
$1,831,763
$1,102,866
$1,661,124
$1,800,759
$1,885,653
$1,862,613
$1,603,070

3.8%
2.9%
3.6%
4.1%
5.2%
3.9%
3.9%
4.6%
3.2%
3.1%
3.7%
4.5%
3.7%
4.5%
4.4%
4.8%
5.0%
4.0%
3.7%
3.4%
4.3%
4.4%
4.6%
3.8%
6.3%
3.7%
4.4%
4.9%
7.2%
4.7%
3.1%
4.0%
2.8%
4.1%
3.2%
4.8%
4.8%
5.0%
3.8%
4.1%

$60,066
$41,815
$66,520
$50,563
$63,433
$74,659
$59,341
$63,606
$39,632
$55,906
$59,993
$405
$59,095
$41,600
$56,348
$60,149
$68,109
$55,800
$54,156
$61,143
$60,804
$62,664
$60,501
$55,310
$40,071
$60,830
$40,266
$69,383
$49,212
$33,588
$30,373
$57,113
$38,465
$67,216
$45,194
$65,872
$68,736
$20,082
$11,659
$56,178



Warkins, Martha
Baker, Karen
Owen, Bob C
Johnson, Janet G
Brant, Janet G
Wiser, Edward A
Sanders, Kent
Blackford, William L
Zurliene, Denise
Brake, Susan J
Byars, Shirley R
Johnson, Roger R
Vaughan, Patricia A
Kinney, Loretta
Taylor, Gaylord |
Tadlock, Denise D
Roesch, Sandra
Miller, Marilue E
Simpson, Doris A
Reeves, Linda A
Blackford, Judith
Maguire, Sharon L
Parker, Doris J
Brake, Donald R
Spear, Nate D
Howell, Melody B
Phillips, Chester

*Assumes Life Expectency of 85 (IRS Form 590) and 3% COLA compounded annually.
There are 11,054 pensioners collecting more than $100,000 per year and 78,526 pensioners collecting more than $50,000 per year.

Fairfield Public SD 112
New Hope CCSD 6
Fairfield Public SD 112
Wayne City CUSD 100
Jasper CCSD 17
Fairfield Public SD 112
Wayne City CUSD 100
Fairfield CHSD 225
Fairfield Public SD 112
Fairfield Public SD 112
Wayne City CUSD 100
Wayne City CUSD 100
Fairfield CHSD 225
Fairfield CHSD 225
New Hope CCSD 6

North Wayne CUSD 200

Wayne City CUSD 100

North Wayne CUSD 200
North Wayne CUSD 200

Fairfield Public SD 112
Fairfield Public SD 112
Fairfield Public SD 112
Fairfield Public SD 112
Fairfield Public SD 112

North Wayne CUSD 200
North Wayne CUSD 200

Fairfield Public SD 112

$44,599
$44,597
$44,480
$44,465
$44,435
$44,365
$44,033
$43,576
$43,499
$43,376
$43,362
$42,473
$42,096
$41,567
$41,513
$41,357
$41,295
$40,882
$40,812
$40,773
$40,679
$40,618
$40,415
$40,321
$39,477
$39,474
$39,322

$57,005
$80,213
$36,930
$76,287
$51,133
$31,495
$35,573
$40,881
$76,146
$36,787
$35,610
$38,293
$36,086
$72,421
$37,934
$82,829
$37,027
$56,367
$67,306
$55,430
$57,821
$66,169
$26,019
$34,630
$27,740
$56,116
$37,497

58
55
55
59
54
55
53
51
56
57
59
51
55
65
55
58
51
56
59
55
60
62
60
58
61
61
57

$519,375
$36,544
$685,332
$119,957
$393,303
$851,586
$654,621
$643,795
$167,914
$644,655
$645,719
$650,653
$683,605
$221,621
$637,279
$36,243
$586,799
$309,127
$174,466
$235,393
$452,771
$146,679
$724,605
$622,206
$707,980
$334,366
$625,222

$1,152,323
$2,053,150
$1,137,213
$1,562,960
$1,587,276
$895,951
$1,279,541
$1,388,352
$1,753,844
$1,030,366
$926,203
$1,313,990
$1,006,168
$931,845
$1,059,012
$1,630,664
$1,354,850
$1,407,631
$1,344,815
$1,558,598
$973,773
$1,166,887
$724,605
$883,017
$707,980
$1,008,832
$879,574
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4.9%
3.9%
3.2%
4.9%
3.2%
3.5%
2.8%
2.9%
4.3%
3.6%
3.8%
2.9%
3.6%
7.8%
3.6%
5.1%
2.7%
4.0%
5.0%
3.6%
5.9%
5.7%
3.6%
3.9%
3.9%
5.6%
4.3%

$42,460
$64,496
$33,658
$67,934
$55,134
$44,022
$36,944
$39,462
$63,712
$34,099
$35,618
$40,845
$36,511
$61,698
$37,955
$60,051
$37,629
$50,095
$51,796
$53,811
$42,882
$58,289
$30,239
$30,587
$36,038
$47,072
$34,747



