Wayne County Government Schools Top Pensions

Name	Last Employer	Current Annual Pension	Member Contributions to Pension Fund	Age at Retirement	Total Pension Collected to Date	Estimated Lifetime Pension Payout*	Employee Contribution % of Est. Lifetime Payout	Last Year Employment Salary
Hanneken, Gilbert D	Fairfield Public SD 112	\$127,803	\$121,276	57	\$1,157,306	\$3,938,497	3.1%	\$142,506
Warkins, Donald E	Fairfield CHSD 225	\$99,264	\$95,497	59	\$1,240,294	\$2,378,240	4.0%	\$95,342
Watts, Michael F	Fairfield CHSD 225	\$96,704	\$121,731	56	\$724,252	\$3,322,726	3.7%	\$104,773
Beehn, David S	Wayne City CUSD 100	\$86,795	\$103,824	56	\$642,318	\$2,974,527	3.5%	\$97,996
Sutton, Donald L	Wayne City CUSD 100	\$70,812	\$59,771	51	\$1,045,885	\$2,255,806	2.6%	\$58,623
Irwin, Michael C	Wayne City CUSD 100	\$68,995	\$83,373	55	\$610,806	\$2,343,740	3.6%	\$75,015
Talbert, Rena J	Fairfield Public SD 112	\$66,963	\$112,199	58	\$287,652	\$2,332,479	4.8%	\$104,934
Durst, Peggy M	Fairfield CHSD 225	\$62,116	\$101,171	55	\$313,056	\$2,451,501	4.1%	\$75,017
Ayers, Terrance L	Fairfield CHSD 225	\$61,465	\$80,587	55	\$589,775	\$2,028,942	4.0%	\$67,804
Book, Marilyn E	Fairfield CHSD 225	\$60,540	\$108,959	58	\$158,818	\$2,243,001	4.9%	\$81,640
Smith, Lanny K	Wayne City CUSD 100	\$59,692	\$66,424	54	\$571,352	\$2,070,633	3.2%	\$64,562
Kingsbury, Joyce	North Wayne CUSD 200	\$59,387	\$83,235	72	\$52,043	\$894,866	9.3%	\$55,443
Pond, Anita K	Geff CCSD 14	\$59,363	\$101,777	58	\$163,254	\$2,206,914	4.6%	\$85,930
Harvey, Wilbert C	Wayne City CUSD 100	\$58,350	\$73,092	57	\$484,918	\$1,851,159	3.9%	\$66,815
Smysor, Larry W	Jasper CCSD 17	\$58,120	\$72,739	61	\$449,327	\$1,530,291	4.8%	\$68,084
Wood, Donald K	Fairfield CHSD 225	\$58,014	\$48,576	59	\$895,231	\$1,203,233	4.0%	\$48,444
Simpson, Michael B	Fairfield Public SD 112	\$57,790	\$72,764	55	\$593,188	\$1,850,797	3.9%	\$56,725
Robbins, Pamela	Fairfield CHSD 225	\$57,718	\$108,030	59	\$50,426	\$2,154,780	5.0%	\$87,712
Williams, Barbara L	Fairfield CHSD 225	\$57,251	\$106,208	59	\$50,031	\$2,137,354	5.0%	\$83,302
Strickland, Merritt S	Wayne City CUSD 100	\$57,059	\$81,323	56	\$335,545	\$2,077,937	3.9%	\$69,089
Monge, Mary L	Fairfield CHSD 225	\$56,972	\$78,105	58	\$252,245	\$1,991,984	3.9%	\$71,456
Brewer, Julia E	Fairfield CHSD 225	\$55,982	\$70,473	56	\$506,444	\$1,817,229	3.9%	\$66,556
Onstott, Roberta	Fairfield CHSD 225	\$55,545	\$67,750	55	\$491,917	\$1,887,036	3.6%	\$67,834
Lang, Gloria J	Fairfield Public SD 112	\$55,364	\$78,154	64	\$384,857	\$1,249,519	6.3%	\$58,223
Miller, Kenneth D	Fairfield CHSD 225	\$55,193	\$44,968	55	\$851,704	\$1,412,414	3.2%	\$43,513
Evans, Barbara L	Wayne City CUSD 100	\$54,920	\$72,296	55	\$410,601	\$1,985,515	3.6%	\$64,561
Moore, Vernia L	Fairfield CHSD 225	\$54,773	\$65,032	55	\$409,602	\$1,980,310	3.3%	\$68,179
Maguire, Teresa E	Fairfield CHSD 225	\$54,520	\$65,695	55	\$401,700	\$1,965,148	3.3%	\$70,435
Rush, Brenda S	Fairfield Public SD 112	\$54,478	\$92,848	57	\$47,595	\$2,265,383	4.1%	\$79,149
Thomason, Diane L	Fairfield CHSD 225	\$54,159	\$70,144	55	\$479,639	\$1,839,938	3.8%	\$64,910
Heyduck, Wesley M	Fairfield CHSD 225	\$53,530	\$103,850	57	\$152,244	\$2,103,916	4.9%	\$77,728
Wickham, Thomas W	Fairfield CHSD 225	\$53,364	\$90,434	57	\$279,283	\$1,908,833	4.7%	\$57,666
Wilson, Tamela A	Wayne City CUSD 100	\$53,324	\$91,859	55	\$43,400	\$2,454,668	3.7%	\$76,741

Bryant, Hal W	Fairfield CHSD 225	\$53,190	\$73,807	55	\$397,764	\$1,923,076	3.8%	\$60,066
Reid, Rodney L	Fairfield CHSD 225	\$52,863	\$41,629	54	\$814,489	\$1,420,507	2.9%	\$41,815
Legg, Donnia F	Fairfield Public SD 112	\$52,621	\$70,361	57	\$229,750	\$1,937,456	3.6%	\$66,520
Tucker, Thomas P	Fairfield CHSD 225	\$52,442	\$64,126	56	\$580,333	\$1,555,692	4.1%	\$50,563
Edmison, Cheryl A	Wayne City CUSD 100	\$52,319	\$91,189	60	\$141,144	\$1,738,792	5.2%	\$63,433
Baker, Steven A	Fairfield Public SD 112	\$51,502	\$93,425	55	\$44,995	\$2,373,860	3.9%	\$74,659
Witwer, Thomas D	Fairfield CHSD 225	\$51,498	\$71,593	55	\$379,160	\$1,855,941	3.9%	\$59,341
Staggs, Teresa L	Wayne City CUSD 100	\$51,055	\$83,802	57	\$266,992	\$1,826,042	4.6%	\$63,606
Odum, Sue R	Fairfield CHSD 225	\$50,947	\$39,980	56	\$786,186	\$1,239,226	3.2%	\$39,632
Sutton, Beverly L	Wayne City CUSD 100	\$50,945	\$53,791	54	\$523,258	\$1,716,104	3.1%	\$55,906
Mooney, Ruby K	Wayne City CUSD 100	\$50,306	\$67,632	55	\$376,104	\$1,818,701	3.7%	\$59,993
Blank, Stanley B	Wayne City CUSD 100	\$50,289	\$98,520	55	\$130,810	\$2,178,071	4.5%	\$405
Leyva, Donna L	Wayne City CUSD 100	\$49,958	\$66,532	55	\$368,000	\$1,800,621	3.7%	\$59,095
Mitchell, Charles M	Merriam CCSD 19	\$49,896	\$46,390	59	\$768,008	\$1,032,911	4.5%	\$41,600
Harris, Rebecca S	Wayne City CUSD 100	\$49,829	\$67,381	58	\$380,849	\$1,547,568	4.4%	\$56,348
Brashear, Vickie L	Wayne City CUSD 100	\$49,630	\$83,374	58	\$216,721	\$1,732,264	4.8%	\$60,149
Taylor, Thomas D	Wayne City CUSD 100	\$49,449	\$97,941	57	\$140,637	\$1,943,511	5.0%	\$68,109
Harrell, Clifford J	Wayne City CUSD 100	\$49,229	\$67,750	56	\$368,053	\$1,690,856	4.0%	\$55,800
Lee, Linda S	Fairfield Public SD 112	\$48,594	\$64,739	55	\$358,037	\$1,751,546	3.7%	\$54,156
Gabbard, Joseph C	New Hope CCSD 6	\$48,454	\$60,169	55	\$362,344	\$1,751,837	3.4%	\$61,143
Adams, Joyce A	New Hope CCSD 6	\$48,387	\$63,235	59	\$334,625	\$1,467,574	4.3%	\$60,804
Taylor, Norman K	New Hope CCSD 6	\$48,246	\$75,998	58	\$172,276	\$1,737,990	4.4%	\$62,664
Johnson, LeAnn D	Wayne City CUSD 100	\$48,245	\$81,761	57	\$206,638	\$1,772,321	4.6%	\$60,501
Maricle, Susan D	Wayne City CUSD 100	\$48,161	\$66,452	55	\$354,766	\$1,735,866	3.8%	\$55,310
Whiteside, Vera A	Wayne City CUSD 100	\$48,090	\$51,646	63	\$716,122	\$813,745	6.3%	\$40,071
Funkhouser, Carolyn	SNew Hope CCSD 6	\$48,020	\$63,276	56	\$321,136	\$1,698,175	3.7%	\$60,830
Woods, Robert T	Wayne City CUSD 100	\$47,923	\$40,144	61	\$713,637	\$914,129	4.4%	\$40,266
Book, Frederick E Jr.	Fairfield CHSD 225	\$47,868	\$94,488	56	\$184,779	\$1,929,993	4.9%	\$69,383
Wilson, Elizabeth A	Wayne City CUSD 100	\$47,499	\$60,373	65	\$535,688	\$842,932	7.2%	\$49,212
Harriss, Mary E	Fairfield CHSD 225	\$47,412	\$42,444	61	\$709,399	\$907,754	4.7%	\$33,588
Weaver, Bernie E	Wayne City CUSD 100	\$47,153	\$27,726	58	\$900,601	\$900,601	3.1%	\$30,373
Simpson, Marjorie L	Fairfield Public SD 112	\$47,100	\$54,339	61	\$251,120	\$1,353,931	4.0%	\$57,113
Lewis, Milton K	Fairfield CHSD 225	\$47,068	\$38,236	52	\$720,975	\$1,388,962	2.8%	\$38,465
Fair, Sandra L	Fairfield Public SD 112	\$46,651	\$75,187	56	\$225,731	\$1,831,763	4.1%	\$67,216
Odum, Larry D	Fairfield CHSD 225	\$46,331	\$35,057	55	\$747,859	\$1,102,866	3.2%	\$45,194
Johnston, Gayn K	Fairfield CHSD 225	\$45,872	\$80,397	59	\$81,920	\$1,661,124	4.8%	\$65,872
Richardson, Kathy J	Wayne City CUSD 100	\$45,861	\$86,147	56	\$221,910	\$1,800,759	4.8%	\$68,736
Johnson, Christalyn J	Wayne City CUSD 100	\$45,850	\$94,473	57	\$19,123	\$1,885,653	5.0%	\$20,082
Jennings, Brenda L	Wayne City CUSD 100	\$45,189	\$70,793	57	\$22,990	\$1,862,613	3.8%	\$11,659
Taylor, Cheryl A	New Hope CCSD 6	\$44,917	\$65,282	57	\$231,443	\$1,603,070	4.1%	\$56,178

Warkins, Martha	Fairfield Public SD 112	\$44,599	\$57,005	58	\$519,375	\$1,152,323	4.9%	\$42,460
Baker, Karen	New Hope CCSD 6	\$44,597	\$80,213	55	\$36,544	\$2,053,150	3.9%	\$64,496
Owen, Bob C	Fairfield Public SD 112	\$44,480	\$36,930	55	\$685,332	\$1,137,213	3.2%	\$33,658
Johnson, Janet G	Wayne City CUSD 100	\$44,465	\$76,287	59	\$119,957	\$1,562,960	4.9%	\$67,934
Brant, Janet G	Jasper CCSD 17	\$44,435	\$51,133	54	\$393,303	\$1,587,276	3.2%	\$55,134
Wiser, Edward A	Fairfield Public SD 112	\$44,365	\$31,495	55	\$851,586	\$895,951	3.5%	\$44,022
Sanders, Kent	Wayne City CUSD 100	\$44,033	\$35,573	53	\$654,621	\$1,279,541	2.8%	\$36,944
Blackford, William L	Fairfield CHSD 225	\$43,576	\$40,881	51	\$643,795	\$1,388,352	2.9%	\$39,462
Zurliene, Denise	Fairfield Public SD 112	\$43,499	\$76,146	56	\$167,914	\$1,753,844	4.3%	\$63,712
Brake, Susan J	Fairfield Public SD 112	\$43,376	\$36,787	57	\$644,655	\$1,030,366	3.6%	\$34,099
Byars, Shirley R	Wayne City CUSD 100	\$43,362	\$35,610	59	\$645,719	\$926,203	3.8%	\$35,618
Johnson, Roger R	Wayne City CUSD 100	\$42,473	\$38,293	51	\$650,653	\$1,313,990	2.9%	\$40,845
Vaughan, Patricia A	Fairfield CHSD 225	\$42,096	\$36,086	55	\$683,605	\$1,006,168	3.6%	\$36,511
Kinney, Loretta	Fairfield CHSD 225	\$41,567	\$72,421	65	\$221,621	\$931,845	7.8%	\$61,698
Taylor, Gaylord I	New Hope CCSD 6	\$41,513	\$37,934	55	\$637,279	\$1,059,012	3.6%	\$37,955
Tadlock, Denise D	North Wayne CUSD 200	\$41,357	\$82,829	58	\$36,243	\$1,630,664	5.1%	\$60,051
Roesch, Sandra	Wayne City CUSD 100	\$41,295	\$37,027	51	\$586,799	\$1,354,850	2.7%	\$37,629
Miller, Marilue E	North Wayne CUSD 200	\$40,882	\$56,367	56	\$309,127	\$1,407,631	4.0%	\$50,095
Simpson, Doris A	North Wayne CUSD 200	\$40,812	\$67,306	59	\$174,466	\$1,344,815	5.0%	\$51,796
Reeves, Linda A	Fairfield Public SD 112	\$40,773	\$55,430	55	\$235,393	\$1,558,598	3.6%	\$53,811
Blackford, Judith	Fairfield Public SD 112	\$40,679	\$57,821	60	\$452,771	\$973,773	5.9%	\$42,882
Maguire, Sharon L	Fairfield Public SD 112	\$40,618	\$66,169	62	\$146,679	\$1,166,887	5.7%	\$58,289
Parker, Doris J	Fairfield Public SD 112	\$40,415	\$26,019	60	\$724,605	\$724,605	3.6%	\$30,239
Brake, Donald R	Fairfield Public SD 112	\$40,321	\$34,630	58	\$622,206	\$883,017	3.9%	\$30,587
Spear, Nate D	North Wayne CUSD 200	\$39,477	\$27,740	61	\$707,980	\$707,980	3.9%	\$36,038
Howell, Melody B	North Wayne CUSD 200	\$39,474	\$56,116	61	\$334,366	\$1,008,832	5.6%	\$47,072
Phillips, Chester	Fairfield Public SD 112	\$39,322	\$37,497	57	\$625,222	\$879,574	4.3%	\$34,747
* ^	. of OF (IDC Forms FOO) and 20/ COLA common	مامط مستندال						

^{*}Assumes Life Expectency of 85 (IRS Form 590) and 3% COLA compounded annually.

There are 11,054 pensioners collecting more than \$100,000 per year and 78,526 pensioners collecting more than \$50,000 per year. $Published\ by\ Taxpayer\ Education\ Foundation \sim www.taxpayersunited.org$